
Morris (6-6, 0-0) -vs- Johnson & Wales - Charlotte (1-14, 0-0)
01/06/26 at JWU Wildcat Center

 
 

 
 
Morris 81

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte 68

Date: 01/06/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: JWU Wildcat Center
Referees: Chelsie Schweers, Samantha Galloway, Paige Whitaker

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Morris 31 50 81
Johnson & Wales - Charlotte 33 35 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Khalil Baker * 40 9-13 2-4 2-2 0-4 4 2 3 5 1 2 22
25 Michael Wynn * 31 9-15 0-1 2-4 1-7 8 3 1 3 0 1 20
45 Julian Miller * 30 4-6 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 1 9
11 Bobby Gilbert * 21 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 3 0 1 7
0 Jerry Couzens * 35 0-1 0-1 6-8 0-7 7 4 6 2 1 4 6
3 Gary Bair 20 3-8 0-2 4-6 1-2 3 1 2 2 0 1 10
12 Zion Green 18 2-6 0-0 1-3 1-3 4 3 0 2 0 0 5
4 Eric Graham II 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
2 Damian Mack 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 31-57 3-11 16-27 7-30 37 19 13 18 2 11 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-26   53.85 % 2-6   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 %
Second Half 17-31   54.84 % 1-5   20.00 % 15-23   65.22 %
Total 31-57   54.4 % 3-11   27.3 % 16-27   59.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 17
Largest Lead: 13 2nd-
01:36

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Ethan Smith * 30 5-9 1-2 3-6 2-5 7 2 2 6 0 1 14
0 Cooper Wiley * 40 3-6 1-1 5-5 0-5 5 2 0 3 1 3 12
14 Cole Callaway * 29 3-9 1-4 3-5 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 10
10 Nantambu Calhoun * 22 3-8 1-5 1-1 2-2 4 1 2 1 0 1 8
1 Jordan Appling * 18 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 4 2 0 2 2
9 Josh Smith 20 4-8 2-5 2-2 0-3 3 0 3 3 0 0 12
4 Bryson Demby 7 1-2 1-2 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 0 4
2 Amare Robinson 11 1-3 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
12 Christian Outlaw 3 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 3
3 William Givens 7 0-5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Sincere Rasul 6 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 0
11 Miles Leaks 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 22-63 7-26 17-26 15-24 39 16 14 19 2 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-30   36.67 % 5-16   31.25 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 11-33   33.33 % 2-10   20.00 % 11-18   61.11 %
Total 22-63   34.9 % 7-26   26.9 % 17-26   65.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 11 1st-11:40



1st Half Box Score
Morris 31

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Khalil Baker 20 5-7 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 11
25 Michael Wynn 15 4-6 0-0 1-3 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 1 9
45 Julian Miller 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
11 Bobby Gilbert 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 5

Jerry Couzens 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
3 Gary Bair 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 2
12 Zion Green 12 2-3 0-0 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 2 0 0 4
4 Eric Graham II 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Damian Mack 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 101 14-26 2-6 1-4 4-12 16 7 4 11 0 4 31
53.8 % 33.3 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Ethan Smith 17 1-2 1-1 2-4 1-2 3 0 2 2 0 1 5

Cooper Wiley 20 2-3 1-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 8
14 Cole Callaway 16 2-6 1-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
10 Nantambu Calhoun 11 2-4 0-2 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 5
1 Jordan Appling 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
9 Josh Smith 11 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 8
4 Bryson Demby 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Amare Robinson 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Christian Outlaw 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 2
3 William Givens 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Sincere Rasul 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0
11 Miles Leaks 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 11-30 5-16 6-8 8-9 17 2 7 9 0 4 33
36.7 % 31.3 % 75.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
Morris 50

Johnson & Wales - Charlotte 35

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Khalil Baker 20 4-6 1-2 2-2 0-3 3 1 2 2 1 2 11
25 Michael Wynn 16 5-9 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 2 1 0 0 0 11
45 Julian Miller 17 4-6 0-0 1-4 1-3 4 3 0 1 0 1 9
11 Bobby Gilbert 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2

Jerry Couzens 20 0-0 0-0 6-8 0-6 6 4 5 1 1 2 6
3 Gary Bair 11 2-5 0-2 4-6 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 8
12 Zion Green 6 0-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
4 Eric Graham II 1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
2 Damian Mack 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-31 1-5 15-23 3-18 21 12 9 7 2 7 50
54.8 % 20.0 % 65.2 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Ethan Smith 13 4-7 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 4 0 0 9

Cooper Wiley 20 1-3 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 2 0 2 1 1 4
14 Cole Callaway 13 1-3 0-1 3-5 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 0 5
10 Nantambu Calhoun 11 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 1 3
1 Jordan Appling 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 2 2
9 Josh Smith 9 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
4 Bryson Demby 7 1-2 1-2 1-2 3-1 4 3 0 2 0 0 4
2 Amare Robinson 4 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
12 Christian Outlaw 3 0-1 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
3 William Givens 7 0-5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Sincere Rasul 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Miles Leaks 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 11-33 2-10 11-18 7-15 22 14 7 10 2 4 35
33.3 % 20.0 % 61.1 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson & Wales - Charlotte
TURNOVER  by GILBERT,BOBBY 19:55

19:28 MISS 3PTR by APPLING,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by WYNN,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,MICHAEL(in the paint) 19:22 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by BAKER,KHALIL --

19:05 MISS 3PTR by CALLAWAY,COLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

18:59 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by WILEY,COOPER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by APPLING,JORDAN

FOUL  by GILBERT,BOBBY 18:59
18:59 2-3 H 1 GOOD FT by WILEY,COOPER

MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KHALIL 18:53
-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAWAY,COLE

18:35 TURNOVER  by WILEY,COOPER
MISS LAYUP by WYNN,MICHAEL 18:23
REBOUND OFF by WYNN,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,MICHAEL(in the paint) 18:18 4-3 V 1

18:05 MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:59 TURNOVER  by APPLING,JORDAN
STEAL  by COUZENS,JERRY 17:57
TURNOVER  by COUZENS,JERRY 17:57
FOUL  by GILBERT,BOBBY 17:39

17:39 4-4 GOOD FT by WILEY,COOPER
17:39 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by WILEY,COOPER

SUB IN by BAIR,GARY 17:39
SUB OUT by GILBERT,BOBBY 17:39
TURNOVER  by BAKER,KHALIL 17:36
FOUL  by MILLER,JULIAN 17:11

17:11 4-6 H 2 GOOD FT by SMITH,ETHAN
17:11 MISS FT by SMITH,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
17:04 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by WILEY,COOPER

GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,MICHAEL 16:40 6-9 H 3
16:07 TURNOVER  by CALLAWAY,COLE

GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,MICHAEL 15:56 8-9 H 1
15:34 8-11 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ETHAN
FOUL  by BAKER,KHALIL 15:34

15:34 8-12 H 4 GOOD FT by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
15:34 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH
15:34 SUB OUT by APPLING,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by WYNN,MICHAEL 15:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN

14:57 8-15 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CALLAWAY,COLE
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JOSH

TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 14:53
14:35 FOUL  by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN

MISS FT by WYNN,MICHAEL 14:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GREEN,ZION 14:35

-- REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by GREEN,ZION 14:35
SUB OUT by MILLER,JULIAN 14:35

14:35 SUB IN by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN
14:35 SUB OUT by SMITH,ETHAN
14:31 8-17 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JOSH



14:22 FOUL  by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by WYNN,MICHAEL 14:22
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WYNN,MICHAEL 14:22 9-17 H 8

14:22 SUB IN by ROBINSON,AMARE
14:22 SUB OUT by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN
14:10 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,AMARE

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by BAIR,GARY 13:55
REBOUND OFF by BAIR,GARY --
MISS LAYUP by BAIR,GARY 13:50

-- REBOUND DEF by WILEY,COOPER
13:25 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOSH
13:23 SUB IN by LEAKS,MILES
13:23 SUB OUT by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

MISS LAYUP by GREEN,ZION 12:53
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH

12:46 MISS 3PTR by LEAKS,MILES
REBOUND DEF by COUZENS,JERRY --
TURNOVER  by BAIR,GARY 12:39
FOUL  by BAIR,GARY 12:39
FOUL  by WYNN,MICHAEL 12:12
SUB IN by MILLER,JULIAN 12:12
SUB OUT by WYNN,MICHAEL 12:12

11:55 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by CALLAWAY,COLE

11:49 MISS JUMPER by CALLAWAY,COLE
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ZION --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,ZION 11:42

11:42 STEAL  by WILEY,COOPER
11:40 9-20 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH

TURNOVER  by BAKER,KHALIL 11:23
11:20 SUB IN by SMITH,ETHAN
11:20 SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,COLE
10:51 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by BAIR,GARY --
GOOD LAYUP by BAIR,GARY(in the paint) 10:46 11-20 H 9

10:26 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ZION --
MISS 3PTR by COUZENS,JERRY 10:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH
09:55 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOSH

STEAL  by COUZENS,JERRY 09:54
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,ZION(in the paint) 09:51 13-20 H 7
ASSIST  by BAIR,GARY --

09:19 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ETHAN
09:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WYNN,MICHAEL 09:09
SUB IN by GILBERT,BOBBY 09:09
SUB OUT by MILLER,JULIAN 09:09
SUB OUT by BAIR,GARY 09:09
GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,ZION(in the paint) 08:51 15-20 H 5
ASSIST  by COUZENS,JERRY --

08:24 15-23 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,ETHAN

TURNOVER  by WYNN,MICHAEL 08:05
08:03 STEAL  by SMITH,ETHAN
07:50 MISS 3PTR by LEAKS,MILES

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,AMARE
07:43 MISS LAYUP by ROBINSON,AMARE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by MACK,DAMIAN 07:31



SUB OUT by COUZENS,JERRY 07:31
07:31 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,COLE
07:31 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AMARE

GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,BOBBY 07:20 18-23 H 5
06:58 SUB IN by RASUL,SINCERE
06:58 SUB OUT by LEAKS,MILES
06:45 18-25 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by CALLAWAY,COLE

-- ASSIST  by RASUL,SINCERE
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KHALIL(in the paint) 06:37 20-25 H 5

06:15 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JOSH
MISS 3PTR by MACK,DAMIAN 05:54
REBOUND OFF by GREEN,ZION --
TURNOVER  by GREEN,ZION 05:48

05:47 STEAL  by RASUL,SINCERE
05:43 MISS LAYUP by CALLAWAY,COLE

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,MICHAEL --
GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,KHALIL 05:31 23-27 H 4

05:16 MISS 3PTR by RASUL,SINCERE
REBOUND DEF by MACK,DAMIAN --
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,BOBBY 05:09
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,BOBBY --
MISS LAYUP by GILBERT,BOBBY 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN
04:45 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ETHAN

STEAL  by WYNN,MICHAEL 04:44
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KHALIL 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAWAY,COLE
04:33 MISS LAYUP by RASUL,SINCERE

-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ETHAN
FOUL  by GREEN,ZION 04:31

04:31 MISS FT by SMITH,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:31 23-28 H 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,ETHAN
SUB IN by MILLER,JULIAN 04:31
SUB OUT by GREEN,ZION 04:31

04:31 SUB IN by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
04:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH

TURNOVER  by WYNN,MICHAEL 04:10
03:50 TURNOVER  by RASUL,SINCERE

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,KHALIL 03:39 25-28 H 3
ASSIST  by MACK,DAMIAN --

03:18 MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,BOBBY --
TURNOVER  by WYNN,MICHAEL 03:08

03:07 STEAL  by WILEY,COOPER
03:00 MISS LAYUP by WILEY,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by GILBERT,BOBBY --
GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,BOBBY 02:53 27-28 H 1

02:30 MISS LAYUP by RASUL,SINCERE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:30 SUB IN by APPLING,JORDAN
02:30 SUB OUT by RASUL,SINCERE
02:26 MISS 3PTR by CALLAWAY,COLE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KHALIL --
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,KHALIL 02:20 29-28 V 1

02:16 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
SUB IN by GREEN,ZION 02:16
SUB IN by COUZENS,JERRY 02:16
SUB OUT by MILLER,JULIAN 02:16
SUB OUT by MACK,DAMIAN 02:16
SUB IN by MILLER,JULIAN 02:05
SUB OUT by WYNN,MICHAEL 02:05



01:56 29-31 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ETHAN
-- ASSIST  by APPLING,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,BOBBY 01:37
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

01:20 29-33 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,KHALIL 01:08 31-33 H 2

00:43 MISS 3PTR by APPLING,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

00:30 TURNOVER  by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
STEAL  by GILBERT,BOBBY 00:30
SUB IN by WYNN,MICHAEL 00:30
SUB OUT by GREEN,ZION 00:30
TURNOVER  by BAKER,KHALIL 00:00

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Morris Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Johnson & Wales - Charlotte
19:46 MISS JUMPER by CALLAWAY,COLE

REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JULIAN --
MISS JUMPER by WYNN,MICHAEL 19:23

-- REBOUND DEF by WILEY,COOPER
19:08 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CALLAWAY,COLE(in the paint)

FOUL  by WYNN,MICHAEL 19:03
19:03 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by CALLAWAY,COLE
18:45 FOUL  by WILEY,COOPER

MISS FT by MILLER,JULIAN 18:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by MILLER,JULIAN 18:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN
18:42 MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

BLOCK  by BAKER,KHALIL 18:42
REBOUND DEF by WYNN,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JULIAN 17:56 33-36 H 3
ASSIST  by BAKER,KHALIL --

17:51 TURNOVER  by WILEY,COOPER
MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JULIAN 17:47
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by WYNN,MICHAEL 17:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WILEY,COOPER
17:29 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ETHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by CALLAWAY,COLE
FOUL  by COUZENS,JERRY 17:24

17:22 33-38 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by APPLING,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,MICHAEL(in the paint) 17:09 35-38 H 3
16:52 MISS LAYUP by APPLING,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by COUZENS,JERRY --
16:51 FOUL  by CALLAWAY,COLE

GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,JULIAN(in the paint) 16:38 37-38 H 1
ASSIST  by WYNN,MICHAEL --

16:04 MISS 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,MICHAEL 15:50 39-38 V 1
ASSIST  by COUZENS,JERRY --

15:27 MISS JUMPER by WILEY,COOPER
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ETHAN

15:21 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JULIAN --

15:16 FOUL  by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
15:16 SUB IN by DEMBY,BRYSON
15:16 SUB IN by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN



15:16 SUB OUT by SMITH,ETHAN
15:16 SUB OUT by CALLAWAY,COLE

TURNOVER  by COUZENS,JERRY 15:12
15:10 STEAL  by APPLING,JORDAN
15:08 39-40 H 1 GOOD DUNK by APPLING,JORDAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
TURNOVER  by GILBERT,BOBBY 14:57

14:56 STEAL  by APPLING,JORDAN
14:53 TURNOVER  by APPLING,JORDAN

STEAL  by COUZENS,JERRY 14:51
GOOD DUNK by MILLER,JULIAN(in the paint) 14:49 41-40 V 1

14:20 TURNOVER  by DEMBY,BRYSON
STEAL  by MILLER,JULIAN 14:18
GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,BOBBY 14:12 43-40 V 3
ASSIST  by COUZENS,JERRY --
FOUL  by MILLER,JULIAN 13:55

13:55 MISS FT by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:55 43-41 V 2 GOOD FT by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by GREEN,ZION 13:55
SUB OUT by MILLER,JULIAN 13:55
GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,MICHAEL(in the paint) 13:48 45-41 V 4

13:28 MISS LAYUP by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by WYNN,MICHAEL --
MISS JUMPER by GREEN,ZION 13:20

-- REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN
13:14 MISS LAYUP by APPLING,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by COUZENS,JERRY --
MISS 3PTR by WYNN,MICHAEL 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
FOUL  by COUZENS,JERRY 12:53

12:53 45-42 V 3 GOOD FT by WILEY,COOPER
12:53 45-43 V 2 GOOD FT by WILEY,COOPER

SUB IN by MILLER,JULIAN 12:53
SUB OUT by WYNN,MICHAEL 12:53

12:53 SUB IN by SMITH,JOSH
12:53 SUB IN by GIVENS,WILLIAM
12:53 SUB OUT by APPLING,JORDAN
12:53 SUB OUT by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU

MISS JUMPER by MILLER,JULIAN 12:45
-- REBOUND DEF by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN

12:32 MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,WILLIAM
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KHALIL --

12:23 FOUL  by DEMBY,BRYSON
MISS FT by GREEN,ZION 12:23
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by GREEN,ZION 12:23 46-43 V 3
SUB IN by WYNN,MICHAEL 12:23
SUB OUT by GREEN,ZION 12:23

12:07 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,JOSH
-- REBOUND OFF by DEMBY,BRYSON

FOUL  by WYNN,MICHAEL 12:03
12:03 46-44 V 2 GOOD FT by DEMBY,BRYSON
12:03 MISS FT by DEMBY,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,ZION --
SUB IN by GREEN,ZION 12:03
SUB OUT by WYNN,MICHAEL 12:03

11:57 FOUL  by WILEY,COOPER
GOOD FT by BAKER,KHALIL 11:57 47-44 V 3
GOOD FT by BAKER,KHALIL 11:57 48-44 V 4

11:57 SUB IN by ROBINSON,AMARE
11:57 SUB OUT by OUTLAW,CHRISTIAN



11:38 48-46 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROBINSON,AMARE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,ZION 11:19
REBOUND OFF by MILLER,JULIAN --
TURNOVER  by GILBERT,BOBBY 11:14
SUB IN by BAIR,GARY 11:14
SUB OUT by GILBERT,BOBBY 11:14
FOUL  by GREEN,ZION 11:02

10:54 MISS JUMPER by GIVENS,WILLIAM
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

10:49 48-49 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DEMBY,BRYSON
-- ASSIST  by GIVENS,WILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by BAIR,GARY 10:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,AMARE

10:18 MISS JUMPER by GIVENS,WILLIAM
-- REBOUND OFF by DEMBY,BRYSON

10:13 TURNOVER  by DEMBY,BRYSON
STEAL  by BAKER,KHALIL 10:12
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KHALIL 10:06

10:06 BLOCK  by ROBINSON,AMARE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BAIR,GARY 10:04

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOSH
09:51 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOSH

STEAL  by BAIR,GARY 09:50
TURNOVER  by BAIR,GARY 09:50

09:40 48-51 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,JOSH
MISS LAYUP by GREEN,ZION 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DEMBY,BRYSON
FOUL  by BAKER,KHALIL 09:08

09:08 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,AMARE
09:08 MISS FT by ROBINSON,AMARE

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,MICHAEL --
SUB IN by WYNN,MICHAEL 09:08
SUB OUT by GREEN,ZION 09:08
GOOD JUMPER by WYNN,MICHAEL 09:06 50-52 H 2
ASSIST  by BAKER,KHALIL --

09:00 FOUL  by DEMBY,BRYSON
GOOD FT by WYNN,MICHAEL 09:00 51-52 H 1
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 09:00

08:37 MISS 3PTR by DEMBY,BRYSON
REBOUND DEF by BAIR,GARY --
GOOD JUMPER by BAIR,GARY 08:28 53-52 V 1

08:07 MISS LAYUP by GIVENS,WILLIAM
-- REBOUND OFF by DEMBY,BRYSON

07:55 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOSH
REBOUND DEF by COUZENS,JERRY --

07:49 FOUL  by DEMBY,BRYSON
GOOD FT by COUZENS,JERRY 07:49 54-52 V 2
MISS FT by COUZENS,JERRY 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN
SUB IN by GREEN,ZION 07:49
SUB OUT by MILLER,JULIAN 07:49

07:49 SUB IN by SMITH,ETHAN
07:49 SUB IN by CALLAWAY,COLE
07:49 SUB OUT by DEMBY,BRYSON
07:49 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,AMARE
07:44 TURNOVER  by WILEY,COOPER

GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,KHALIL 07:30 56-52 V 4
ASSIST  by COUZENS,JERRY --

07:09 56-54 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILEY,COOPER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JOSH

GOOD LAYUP by BAIR,GARY(in the paint) 06:50 58-54 V 4



06:37 MISS 3PTR by GIVENS,WILLIAM
REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KHALIL --
MISS LAYUP by BAIR,GARY 06:30

06:30 BLOCK  by WILEY,COOPER
-- REBOUND DEF by WILEY,COOPER

FOUL  by COUZENS,JERRY 06:26
06:26 MISS FT by GIVENS,WILLIAM

REBOUND DEF by WYNN,MICHAEL --
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KHALIL(in the paint) 06:20 60-54 V 6
FOUL  by GREEN,ZION 06:03

06:03 60-55 V 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH
06:03 60-56 V 4 GOOD FT by SMITH,JOSH

SUB IN by MILLER,JULIAN 06:03
SUB OUT by GREEN,ZION 06:03

06:03 SUB IN by RASUL,SINCERE
06:03 SUB OUT by GIVENS,WILLIAM

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KHALIL(in the paint) 05:55 62-56 V 6
05:33 MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by COUZENS,JERRY --
GOOD LAYUP by WYNN,MICHAEL(in the paint) 05:27 64-56 V 8
ASSIST  by BAIR,GARY --

05:09 64-58 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RASUL,SINCERE

GOOD 3PTR by BAKER,KHALIL 04:56 67-58 V 9
ASSIST  by COUZENS,JERRY --

04:45 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
04:26 MISS LAYUP by RASUL,SINCERE

BLOCK  by COUZENS,JERRY 04:26
REBOUND DEF by COUZENS,JERRY --
MISS LAYUP by WYNN,MICHAEL 04:19

-- REBOUND DEF by WILEY,COOPER
04:07 FOUL  by RASUL,SINCERE

GOOD FT by COUZENS,JERRY 04:07 68-58 V 10
GOOD FT by COUZENS,JERRY 04:07 69-58 V 11

04:07 SUB IN by APPLING,JORDAN
04:07 SUB IN by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
04:07 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOSH
04:07 SUB OUT by RASUL,SINCERE
03:53 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ETHAN

STEAL  by BAKER,KHALIL 03:51
TURNOVER  by BAKER,KHALIL 03:45

03:45 STEAL  by WILEY,COOPER
03:26 69-60 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,JULIAN 03:12 71-60 V 11
ASSIST  by COUZENS,JERRY --

03:01 MISS 3PTR by CALLAWAY,COLE
REBOUND DEF by MILLER,JULIAN --
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 02:48
TURNOVER  by MILLER,JULIAN 02:41
FOUL  by COUZENS,JERRY 02:28

02:28 MISS FT by SMITH,ETHAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:28 71-61 V 10 GOOD FT by SMITH,ETHAN
TURNOVER  by BAKER,KHALIL 02:05

02:03 STEAL  by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
01:59 MISS LAYUP by WILEY,COOPER

REBOUND DEF by COUZENS,JERRY --
01:54 FOUL  by SMITH,ETHAN

GOOD FT by COUZENS,JERRY 01:54 72-61 V 11
GOOD FT by COUZENS,JERRY 01:54 73-61 V 12
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:54

01:42 MISS JUMPER by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU



-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MILLER,JULIAN 01:40

01:40 MISS FT by CALLAWAY,COLE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:40 73-62 V 11 GOOD FT by CALLAWAY,COLE
01:36 FOUL  by APPLING,JORDAN

GOOD FT by BAIR,GARY 01:36 74-62 V 12
GOOD FT by BAIR,GARY 01:36 75-62 V 13
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:36

01:28 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ETHAN
STEAL  by COUZENS,JERRY 01:26
MISS 3PTR by BAKER,KHALIL 01:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
00:57 75-64 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
00:53 FOUL  by CALLAWAY,COLE

GOOD FT by BAIR,GARY 00:53 76-64 V 12
MISS FT by BAIR,GARY 00:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CALLAWAY,COLE
FOUL  by MILLER,JULIAN 00:51

00:51 76-65 V 11 GOOD FT by CALLAWAY,COLE
00:51 MISS FT by CALLAWAY,COLE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KHALIL --
00:49 FOUL  by CALLAWAY,COLE

MISS FT by COUZENS,JERRY 00:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COUZENS,JERRY 00:43 77-65 V 12

00:33 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ETHAN
00:30 FOUL  by SMITH,ETHAN

MISS FT by MILLER,JULIAN 00:30
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MILLER,JULIAN 00:30 78-65 V 13
SUB IN by II,ERIC GRAHAM 00:30
SUB OUT by WYNN,MICHAEL 00:30

00:21 78-68 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by CALHOUN,NANTAMBU
-- ASSIST  by APPLING,JORDAN

00:12 FOUL  by APPLING,JORDAN
GOOD FT by BAIR,GARY 00:12 79-68 V 11
MISS FT by BAIR,GARY 00:12

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ETHAN
00:12 TURNOVER  by SMITH,ETHAN

STEAL  by II,ERIC GRAHAM 00:12
GOOD LAYUP by II,ERIC GRAHAM(in the paint) 00:12 81-68 V 13


